AMENDMENT TO APPROVED MASTER PLAN

APPLICATION

Updated: September, 2020

CONTACT INFORMATION

Master Plan to Amend_1ransportation

Applicant’s Name

Sam Walker, P.E.

Property Owner

Chet Lange

Company

Eckermann Engineering, Inc.

Company

McCoy Corporation

Applicant’s Mailing
Address

P.O. Box 388
Lampasas, TX 76550

Owner’s Mailing
Address

1350 IH 35 North
San Marcos, TX 78667

Applicant’s Phone #

512-556-8160

Owner’s Phone #

512-395-6644

Applicant’s Email

sam@eckermannengineering.com

Owner’s Email

chet.lange@mccoys.com

PROPERTY INFORMATION
Subject Property Address(es): 1200 Davis Lane, San Marcos, TX 78666

Subdivision McCoy Office Subdivision
Tax ID #: R 126548, R143267, R12019

Legal Description: Lot 2 Block A

25.65

Total Acreage:

No Future Roadway Extension

Preferred Scenario Designation: Existing Use of Property: Undeveloped

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST

Transportation Master Plan Amendment to remove the extension of McCoy Drive from McCoy Circle to Davis Lane

and the removal of a future avenue from River Road across the subject property to Davis Lane.

AUTHORIZATION

By submitting this digital application, | certify that the information on this application is complete and accurate. |
understand the fees and the process for this application. | understand my responsibility, as the applicant, to be
present at meetings regarding this request.

Filing Fee $317 Technology Fee $13 MAXIMUM COST $330

Submittal of this digital Application shall constitute as acknowledgement and authorization to process
this request.

EMAIL PLANNINGINFO@SANMARCOSTX.GOV TO APPLY

Planning & Development Services « 630 East Hopkins « San Marcos, Texas 78666 « 512-393-8230



ECKERMANN
ENGINEERING, INC.

January 19, 2023

Richard Reynosa, P.E., CFM
Assistant Director of Engineering
Capital Improvements/Engineering
630 East Hopkins

San Marcos, TX 78666

Re:  Transportation Master Plan Amendment Summary Letter
McCoy Retreat Center
San Marcos, Texas

Dear Mr. Reynosa:

Please accept this summary letter to support an application to amend the Transportation
Master Plan (TMP) approved in 2018, for the proposed McCoy Corporation Retreat Center
located at 1200 Davis Lane in San Marcos, Texas. The proposed Retreat Center is
anticipated to include a +/-11,300 square foot training/special event center, associated
parking, and ancillary improvements to support the development. The project is bordered
to the north by the McCoy Corporation office building, the east by Davis Lane, the west by
a manufactured home development and undeveloped land, and the south bythe M. K. & T.
Railroad right-of-way. The subject property consists of an approximate 25.6-acre tract of
land made up of Lot 2, Block A of the McCoy Office Subdivision, an un-platted 2.8-acre
lot, and Lot 1-D of the Amended Plat of Lot 1 Dennis Patrick McCoy Memorial
Subdivision - IH 35 North. The three tracts are intended to be platted into one or two lots
under a separate subdivision application.

The Retreat Center is intended to be used for corporate training and special events hosted
by the McCoy Corporation including company celebrations, and other similar private
gatherings. The Retreat Center will provide not only a facility to house events but will
incorporate outdoor natural areas such as trails, a fishing pond, and open space meadows to
allow visitors to enjoy the natural beauty of the San Marcos. In order to create this outdoor
rural atmosphere we respectfully request that the two proposed roadways identified on the
City’s Transportation Master Plan (TMP), be removed from the map and not required.

The TMP currently shows a Street extension through the heart of the site’s oak groves that
would connect McCoy Circle and the adjacent hotel development to Davis Lane.
Additionally, the plan proposes a new Avenue that would run along the south side of the
McCoy Office Subdivision Lot 2 connecting River Road to the south of the railroad to
Davis Lane. The extension and locations of these proposed roadways would be in conflict
with the intent of the proposed Retreat development. The new roads would further develop
and pave over the natural landscape eliminating the private rural atmosphere of the subject

P.O. Box 388 « Lampasas, Texas 76550 + 512-556-8160 « Firm & F-10496




ECKERMANN
ENGINEERING, INC.

Mr. Richard Reynosa, January 19, 2023, page 2

property. Lastly, given the location of the railroad to the south of the property and the
current ownership of most of the properties within this area by McCoy Corporation, we
believe that any additional connectivity provided by these roadways would be very limited.

In summary, we respectfully request that the City amend the Transportation Master Plan to
eliminate the proposed Street and Avenue extensions. Upon approval, our team will work
closely with City Staff to comply with applicable codes and regulations for the subdivision
and design of the project. If you should have any questions regarding this application or
need additional information regarding the McCoy Retreat Center development, please feel
free to contact us at 512-556-8160.

Sincerely, AN\
had é%%,.o..ﬁ.régllb
ECKERMANN ENGINEERING, INC. FX ’:.- S ?z,,,
# J .'
Sk : ?
/Y/ ). 2 SR WALKER 2
)ocsegecossene® N
M\/ ‘[z 4'.% 101708 .":$#
,"I"O;"..SICENsega‘-'\#’é‘
Sam N. Walker, P.E. l‘lleé‘ SIONA\.@\%-’;
Vice President ‘11\\“\‘\-\,\'\-
[/19/2023

Attachments: Master Plan Amendment Application
Transportation Master Plan Amended Map
Application Fee
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GENERAL NOTES - FIRE ALARM GENERAL NOTES

5 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO STRUCTURAL GRID
DAMPERS TO BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AS
REQUIRED. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL SMOKE L 6'-0" 26'-9 1/4" OR FACE OF GWB/SHEATHING UNLESS NOTED

1 |DELEGATED DESIGN: FIRE ALARM SYSTEM n a 1 |SEE SHEET G0.40 FOR WALL & PARTITION
SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED BY W W TYPES NOT FOR
CONTRACTOR AND SHALL PROVIDE 2 |SEE SHEET A6.00 FOR WINDOW TYPES & REGULATORY
COMPLIANCE WITH NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION SCHEDULES APPROVAL
ASSOCIATION (NFPA) 72 FOR THE BUILDING IN 3 |SEE SHEET A6.50 FOR DOOR TYPES & PERMITTING OR
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES SCHEDULES CONSTRUCTION
AND THE JURISDICTION HAVING AUTHORITY. 4 |SEE SHEET G0.50 FOR FINISH. EQUIPMENT

2 |ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND ACCESSORIES SCHEDULE ’
CONTROL POWER AND CONNECTION OF SMOKE

N

DAMPERS. COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL 2-0" 32-0 1/4" 34-21/2" 19-7" 6411 3/4" —2-0" 6 | ALL WINDOW LOCATION DIMENSIONS ARE

24|_0|| L 6|_0|l L 24!_0" L 6!_0" L 24!_0" L 6!_0"
DETECTORS AS REQUIRED FOR ACTIVATION OF i 7 7 ” ’ ”‘ OTHERWISE

REFERENCED TO THE OUTSIDE OF WINDOW ©
UNIT. SEE SHEET A6.00 FOR ROUGH OPENING COPYRIGHT

3 ALL WALL MOUNTED FIRE ALARM DEVICES DIMENSIONS. THESE DRAWINGS ARE PROPERTY OF THE

CONTRACTOR. ©2.0)
/

LOCATED ADJACENT TO LIGHT SWITCHES AND
SHALL BE ALIGNED VERTICALLY. \ n 7 |ALL EXTERIOR ELECTRICAL OUTLETS & HOSE ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED

4 PROVIDE AN EMPTY BOX AND PULL STRING TO . BIBS ARE LOCATED 1'-3" A.F.F. TO CENTERLINE. REPRESEnggﬁTCé?SNPNTSSON WISE
ACCESSIBLE CEILING SPACE FOR ALL FIRE wv 8 FIRE ALARM AND FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM i

ALARM DEVICES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ELEC SERVING DINING n LARGE TO BE INSTALLED THROUGHOUT ENTIRE
ALL FIRE ALARM DEVICES LOCATION ON WALLS 110 | 132SF 109A | 184 SF HALL GROUP BUILDING.

TO DECK AND/OR SOUND INSULATED WALLS | 109 1743 SF W | | ROOM | |
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH %-INCH EMT 104 [2050 SF

CONDUIT AND PULL STRING INTO ACCESSIBLE
SPACE. 03.09) 52.09) (03.05 @ KEYNOTES / \\\ ’
5 FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL

PARTS, COMPONENTS, HARDWARE, WIRING,
LABOR, ETC., NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE
AND FUNCTIONAL FIRE ALARM AND
NOTIFICATION SYSTEM, IN COMPLIANCE WITH 5303
NFPA 72 AND ALL LOCALLY APPLICABLE CODES @ ' @
AND STANDARDS. FIRE ALARM REQUIREMENTS
SHALL BE PROVIDED BY FIRE ALARM
CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBIMT

} | ! 03.01 CONCRETE FLOOR WITH DIAMOND POLISH
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1 |DELEGATED DESIGN: A LICENSED FIRE == [ |
SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL DESIGN AND i 0510 05.10 | 65,01
INSTALL ALL NEW SPRINKLER COMPONENTS MEN'S RR g @ 52.01 i Jaei s o 2202 |GAS FIRED APPLIANCES
g 26.01 |LIGHT FIXTURE; REF: RCP AND ELECTRICAL
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2 |INSTALLATION OF ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL FIRE RISER :
CONFORM WITH THE LATEST APPROVED 124 | 34SF [

SYSTEM FOR THE BUILDING IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND THE
P 06.100 <P1 \ 102 | 130 SF 32.01 GRAVEL
102A \ 3202 |CUSTOM WATER FOUNTAIN

REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE FIRE PROTECTION 113 | 195 SF 65.10
uavet y Lav-t 13- : _ v AN ®2 o e 26.02 | FLOOR BOX; REF: ELECTRICAL
i 1] ‘ n i 8-9 1/2" 2211 1/2" o we-s . | uNISEXRR 26.03 |LARGE-FORMAT TV OR ELECTRIC
e L1 w ; \ 1 PROJECTION SCREEN, RECESSED IN WALL
| | | | | | |
E

STANDARD OF THE NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION !
ASSOCIATION (NFPA) FOR INSTALLATION OF A [
HYDRAULICALLY SIZED SPRINKLER SYSTEM ]
FOR THIS APPLCAITON AND THE MOST ,
RECENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE WOMEN'S

JURISDICTION HAVING AUTHORITY. =
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GROUP RM @ .
3

120 | 187 SF
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nO'lL

32.01
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6!_0"
000

| | 07.02 | \
INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE. THE RR =) . . Lo Lo . o o \
OCCUPANCIES INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS 114 | 2195F T 12-0 120 12:0 ] 12:0 12-0 120 120 °5W \
SHALL DETERMINE THE DESIGN OF THE A | |
SPRINKLER SYSTEM. ALL PIPING SHALL BE ettt O 1 A A 8 ‘ \
SCHEDULE 40 STEEL MATERIALS AND SHALL I GREETING
CONFORM WITH ANSI/ASTM A53 N | | HALLWAY 1 \ RM
SPECIFICATIONS. @ 115 | 431SF 596'-6" 101 [z
3 |ALL ASPECTS OF THE FIRE PROTECTION = $
SYSTEMS, INCLUDING EQUIPMENT AND SMALL
INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO ALL OF THE GROUP RM 101 \
REQUREIMENTS OF THE LOCAL FIRE SMALL 2 6 Ga® |
DEPARTMENT. SHOP DRAWINGS OF THE GROUP RM 117 | 193 5F 07.02 \
ENTIRE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM, DRAWN IN 1
CONFORMANCE WITH CERTIFIED SPRINKLER 116 | 187F
DESIGNER REQUIREMENTS, SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO THE LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT
AND THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ANY
INSTALLATION WORK BEING PERFORMED. THE
FORMAT OF THE SHOP DRAWINGS AND ANY ! 4
REQUIRED CALCULATIONS PRESENTED SHALL
CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE COACHING 118 20
JURISDICTION HAVING AUTHORITY. THE RM 1 .
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE 118 | 1185F |
FOR ENSURING THAT THE PROPER WATER
SUPPLY, AS REQUIRED BY NFPA 13, IS
AVAILABLE TO THE PIPE SIZING METHOD USED
FOR DESIGN. WHERE APPLICABLE, SPRINKLER
HEADS SHALL BE INSTALLED CENTER-OF-TILE IN COACHING
ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING SYSTEMS. WHERE RM 2
STRUTURE IS EXPOSED SPRINKLER HEADS 119 | 118 SF
SHALL BE ALIGNED WITH STUCTURAL "
CENTER-OF-BAYS OR STRUCTURAL GRID LINES.
ANY SPINKLER PIPING EXPOSED TO VIEW SHALL
BE PAINTED. SPRNIKLER HEADS IN GYPSUM P —————
BOARD, PLASTER OR STUCCO CEILINGS SHALL
BE CONCEALED TYPE HEADS. CONTRACTOR
SHALL INCLUDE IN BID COST ALLOWANCES FOR
ANY ADDITIONAL PIPE, SPRINKLER HEADS, ETC,,
REQUIRED TO ACCOMPLISH THESE SPACING
AND FINISH REQUIREMENTS. CLOSELY
COORDINATE HEAD LOCATIONS WITH OTHER X
MEP DEVICES INCLUDING AIR DEVICES, LIGHT 0305wl
FIXTURES, CEILING FANS, ETC.
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125 | 340 SF SUBM'TTAL

4 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR 20"

ENSURING FULL COORDINATION WITH OTHER
TRADES AND CONTRACTORS TO ACCOMPLISH B NN I B
THE WORK AS SHOWN AND NOTED IN THESE

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, WHICH CONSIST OF

ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, E
PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. THE @ @ ]

CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPARE THE DRAWINGS \{}\ | i \Q\ T T [T ?\ T
OF OTHER TRADES AND REPORT ANY e e e e
DISCREPANCIES TO THE OWNER'’S

03.05

32.01

19'-4 112"

14'-10 1/2"

y A ARCHITECT:

@ ARTHUR W. ANDERSSON TX REGISTRATION # 13257
FREDERICK C. WISE TX REGISTRATION # 16659
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T SCREEN DESIGN PHASE

REPRESENTATIVE AND ARCHITECT.

5 |ALL ABOVE GROUND FIRE PROTECTION PIPING @ CAM PUS FLOOR
EXPOSED TO TEMPERATURES BELOW 40 DEG. F SMALL COACHING COACHING

SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN ELECTRIC HEAT GROUP RM RM 3 RM 4 PLAN
TRACE SYSTEM SPECIFICALLY LISTED FOR USE 4 122 | 129SF 123 | 129 SF

IN FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS. HEAT TRACE 121 | 194 SF
SHALL MAINTAIN PIPE TERMPERATIRE ABOVE 40 n
DEG. F. HEAT TRACE SYSTEMS USED ON 139 1/4" 230" w
BRANCH LINES SHALL BE SPECIFICALLY LISTED

FOR USE ON BRANCH LINES. HEAT TRACE 369 1/4"
SYSTEM SHALL BE SUPERVISED BY THE
BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.

Zz

1 CAMPUS FLOOR PLAN

PLAN NORTH

_ _ A1.01




GENERAL NOTES - FIRE ALARM

1 DELEGATED DESIGN: FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED BY
CONTRACTOR AND SHALL PROVIDE
COMPLIANCE WITH NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION
ASSOCIATION (NFPA) 72 FOR THE BUILDING IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES
AND THE JURISDICTION HAVING AUTHORITY.

2 ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
CONTROL POWER AND CONNECTION OF SMOKE
DAMPERS TO BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AS
REQUIRED. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL SMOKE
DETECTORS AS REQUIRED FOR ACTIVATION OF
DAMPERS. COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL
CONTRACTOR.

3  |ALL WALL MOUNTED FIRE ALARM DEVICES
LOCATED ADJACENT TO LIGHT SWITCHES AND
SHALL BE ALIGNED VERTICALLY.

4 PROVIDE AN EMPTY BOX AND PULL STRING TO
ACCESSIBLE CEILING SPACE FOR ALL FIRE
ALARM DEVICES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
ALL FIRE ALARM DEVICES LOCATION ON WALLS
TO DECK AND/OR SOUND INSULATED WALLS
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH %-INCH EMT
CONDUIT AND PULL STRING INTO ACCESSIBLE
SPACE.

5 |FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL
PARTS, COMPONENTS, HARDWARE, WIRING,
LABOR, ETC., NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE
AND FUNCTIONAL FIRE ALARM AND
NOTIFICATION SYSTEM, IN COMPLIANCE WITH
NFPA 72 AND ALL LOCALLY APPLICABLE CODES
AND STANDARDS. FIRE ALARM REQUIREMENTS
SHALL BE PROVIDED BY FIRE ALARM
CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBIMT
FIRE ALARM INSTALLATION DRAWINGS TO THE
JURISDICTION HAVING AUTHORITY FOR
APPROVAL AND TO THE ARCHITECT AND ALL
TRADES PRIOR TO THE START OF
CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
ALL REQUIREMENTS WITH OTHER TRADES AND
SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL FIRE ALARM
DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED. IN
ADDITION THE FIRE SPRINKLER/STANDPIPE/FIRE
ALARM WORK MUST IN ACCORDANCE WITH
COMMENTS BELOW:

a. A CONTRACTOR PROPERLY LICENSED BY
THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL MUST DO THE WORK.
b. THE LICENSED CONTRACTOR MUST

SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE LOCAL FIRE

DEPARTMENT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL
AFTER THE BUILDINIG PERMIT IS APPROVED.
THESE SHOP DRAWINGS MUST BE APPROVED
BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT AND REVIEWED BY
THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO THE CONTRACTOR
BEGINNING WORK.

c. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
CURRENT AND APPLICABLE EDITION OF NFPA 72
STANDARD AND INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
(IFC).

GENERAL NOTES - FIRE PROTECTION &
FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM

1 DELEGATED DESIGN: A LICENSED FIRE
SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL DESIGN AND
INSTALL ALL NEW SPRINKLER COMPONENTS
REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE FIRE PROTECTION
SYSTEM FOR THE BUILDING IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND THE
JURISDICTION HAVING AUTHORITY.

2 INSTALLATION OF ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL
CONFORM WITH THE LATEST APPROVED
STANDARD OF THE NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION
ASSOCIATION (NFPA) FOR INSTALLATION OF A
HYDRAULICALLY SIZED SPRINKLER SYSTEM
FOR THIS APPLCAITON AND THE MOST
RECENTLY ADOPTED EDITION OF THE
INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE. THE
OCCUPANCIES INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS
SHALL DETERMINE THE DESIGN OF THE
SPRINKLER SYSTEM. ALL PIPING SHALL BE
SCHEDULE 40 STEEL MATERIALS AND SHALL
CONFORM WITH ANSI/ASTM A53
SPECIFICATIONS.

3 ALL ASPECTS OF THE FIRE PROTECTION
SYSTEMS, INCLUDING EQUIPMENT AND
INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO ALL OF THE
REQUREIMENTS OF THE LOCAL FIRE
DEPARTMENT. SHOP DRAWINGS OF THE
ENTIRE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM, DRAWN IN
CONFORMANCE WITH CERTIFIED SPRINKLER
DESIGNER REQUIREMENTS, SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO THE LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT
AND THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ANY
INSTALLATION WORK BEING PERFORMED. THE
FORMAT OF THE SHOP DRAWINGS AND ANY
REQUIRED CALCULATIONS PRESENTED SHALL
CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE
JURISDICTION HAVING AUTHORITY. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE
FOR ENSURING THAT THE PROPER WATER
SUPPLY, AS REQUIRED BY NFPA 13, IS
AVAILABLE TO THE PIPE SIZING METHOD USED
FOR DESIGN. WHERE APPLICABLE, SPRINKLER
HEADS SHALL BE INSTALLED CENTER-OF-TILE IN
ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING SYSTEMS. WHERE
STRUTURE IS EXPOSED SPRINKLER HEADS
SHALL BE ALIGNED WITH STUCTURAL
CENTER-OF-BAYS OR STRUCTURAL GRID LINES.
ANY SPINKLER PIPING EXPOSED TO VIEW SHALL
BE PAINTED. SPRNIKLER HEADS IN GYPSUM
BOARD, PLASTER OR STUCCO CEILINGS SHALL
BE CONCEALED TYPE HEADS. CONTRACTOR
SHALL INCLUDE IN BID COST ALLOWANCES FOR
ANY ADDITIONAL PIPE, SPRINKLER HEADS, ETC.,
REQUIRED TO ACCOMPLISH THESE SPACING
AND FINISH REQUIREMENTS. CLOSELY
COORDINATE HEAD LOCATIONS WITH OTHER
MEP DEVICES INCLUDING AIR DEVICES, LIGHT
FIXTURES, CEILING FANS, ETC.

4 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ENSURING FULL COORDINATION WITH OTHER
TRADES AND CONTRACTORS TO ACCOMPLISH
THE WORK AS SHOWN AND NOTED IN THESE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, WHICH CONSIST OF
ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL,
PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPARE THE DRAWINGS
OF OTHER TRADES AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE OWNER’S
REPRESENTATIVE AND ARCHITECT.

5 |ALL ABOVE GROUND FIRE PROTECTION PIPING
EXPOSED TO TEMPERATURES BELOW 40 DEG. F
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN ELECTRIC HEAT
TRACE SYSTEM SPECIFICALLY LISTED FOR USE
IN FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS. HEAT TRACE
SHALL MAINTAIN PIPE TERMPERATIRE ABOVE 40
DEG. F. HEAT TRACE SYSTEMS USED ON
BRANCH LINES SHALL BE SPECIFICALLY LISTED
FOR USE ON BRANCH LINES. HEAT TRACE
SYSTEM SHALL BE SUPERVISED BY THE
BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.
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REPRESENTATIVE OF ANDERSSON WISE
ARCHITECTS INC.
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ANDERSSON / WISE
807 BRAZOS STREET, SUITE 800
AUSTIN, TX 78701
T 512.476.5780

GENERAL NOTES

1 |SEE SHEET G0.40 FOR WALL & PARTITION
TYPES

2 |SEE SHEET A6.00 FOR WINDOW TYPES &
SCHEDULES

3 |SEE SHEET A6.50 FOR DOOR TYPES &
SCHEDULES

4 |SEE SHEET G0.50 FOR FINISH, EQUIPMENT,
AND ACCESSORIES SCHEDULE

5 |ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO STRUCTURAL GRID
OR FACE OF GWB/SHEATHING UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE

6 |ALL WINDOW LOCATION DIMENSIONS ARE
REFERENCED TO THE OUTSIDE OF WINDOW
UNIT. SEE SHEET A6.00 FOR ROUGH OPENING
DIMENSIONS.

7 | ALL EXTERIOR ELECTRICAL OUTLETS & HOSE
BIBS ARE LOCATED 1'-3" A.F.F. TO CENTERLINE.

8  |FIRE ALARM AND FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM
TO BE INSTALLED THROUGHOUT ENTIRE
BUILDING.

KEYNOTES

01.02 [LINE OF BUILDING BELOW

04.04 | STONE MECHANICAL SCREEN WALL

0504 |METAL RIDGE CAP

0505 |CUSTOM COPPER SCUPPER

05.07 |METAL CHIMNEY CAP & SPARK ARRESTOR

05.08 |STEEL CANOPY SYSTEM; REF: STRUCTURAL

07.01 |METAL ROOFING

07.02 |METAL GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT SYSTEM

07.03 |RIVER ROCK BALLAST ON MEMBRANE ROOF

07.04 |ROOF HATCH

07.05 |ROOF CURB

08.02 |SKYLIGHT

N
ROOF PLAN

PLAN NORTH
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RIVER ROCK BALLAST ON
MEMBRANE ROOF

METAL GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT
SYSTEM

METAL ROOFING

SKYLIGHT

ALUMINUM WINDOW SYSTEM
STONE MECHANICAL SCREEN WALL

BENT PLATE STEEL TRIM AT STONE

WOOD WINDOW SYSTEM

METAL ROOFING

WOOD FASCIA

METAL CHIMNEY CAP & SPARK

ARRESTOR

BENT PLATE STEEL TRIM AT STONE

WALL

ARCHITECTURAL C.I.P. FIRE PLACE;

SKYLIGHT

BENT PLATE STEEL TRIM AT STONE
WALL

METAL ROOFING
STONE VENEER

REF: STRUCTURAL

CUSTOM WOOD DOOR
METAL OVERFLOW DOWNSPOUT

COVER; REFER TO PLUMBING

AW-4

AW-8

- B TOP PLATE !;
FIN. FL. EL. 608'-0"

ALUMINUM WINDOW SYSTEM

ARCHITECTURAL C.I.P. CONCRETE
SITE WALL; REF: STRUCTURAL

- ~_ GROUND FLOOR !}
FIN. FL. EL. 596'-6"

WEST ELEVATION

Scale: 1/8"=1'-0"

|

RIVER ROCK BALLAST ON
MEMBRANE ROOF

WOOD WINDOW SYSTEM

METAL CHIMNEY CAP & SPARK
ARRESTOR

METAL ROOFING

TOP PLATE !}
. FIN. FL. EL. 608'-0"

- - T.0. STEEL !}
FIN. FL. EL. 606'-3"

METAL GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT

ARCHITECTURAL C.I.P. FIRE PLACE;

- ~ GROUND FLOOR !}
FIN. FL. EL. 596'-6"

WALL T — = A

STONEVENEER ———~———— i i

i B il

| \ i SYSTEM

| \\. \ \.

} e ¢ REF: STRUCTURAL
- 1 }ﬁ I il i

- ‘\
ARCHITECTURAL C.I.P. CONCRETE

SITE WALL; REF: STRUCTURAL

CUSTOM WATER FOUNTAIN

METAL GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT

METAL CHIMNEY CAP & SPARK
ARRESTOR

STONE VENEER

METAL GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT
SYSTEM

STEEL CANOPY SYSTEM; REF:
STRUCTURAL

WOOD SCREEN SYSTEM

ARCHITECTURAL C.I.P. FIRE PLACE;
REF: STRUCTURAL

LIGHT FIXTURE; REF: RCP AND
ELECTRICAL

CONCRETE LINTEL

-

WOOD SCREEN SYSTEM

STEEL CANOPY SYSTEM; REF:
STRUCTURAL

ARCHITECTURAL C.I.P. CONCRETE
SITE WALL; REF: STRUCTURAL

SOUTH ELEVATION

Scale: 1/8"=1'-0"

;

T

o—

WOOD WINDOW SYSTEM
WOOD FASCIA
METAL ROOFING

METAL CHIMNEY CAP & SPARK
ARRESTOR

TOP PLATE {;
FIN. FL. EL. 608'-0"

AW-8

_ _T.0. STEEL Q ;
FIN. FL. EL. 606'-3"

ALUMINUM WINDOW SYSTEM

ARCHITECTURAL C.I.P. FIRE PLACE;
REF: STRUCTURAL

GROUND FLOOR g ;
FIN. FL. EL. 596'-6"

ARCHITECTURAL C.I.P. CONCRETE
SITE WALL; REF: STRUCTURAL

EAST ELEVATION - ENTRANCE

Scale: 1/8"=1'-0"

SYSTEM
METAL ROOFING

= L

T \\\\\\\\\\\\\'\\\//‘

] AW-2

CUSTOM COPPER SCUPPER

1

ALUMINUM WINDOW SYSTEM

STONE VENEER

P

ARCHITECTURAL C.I.P. FIRE PLACE;
REF: STRUCTURAL

METAL CHIMNEY CAP & SPARK
ARRESTOR

STONE MECHANICAL SCREEN WALL

BENT PLATE STEEL TRIM AT STONE

WALL TOP PLATE
-~ FIN. FL. EL. 608-0"

ARCHITECTURAL C.I.P. CONCRETE

SITE WALL; REF: STRUCTURAL

®
>
2

 T.0. STEEL {;

FIN. FL. EL. 606'-3"

ARCHITECTURAL C.I.P. FIRE PLACE;
REF: STRUCTURAL

STONE VENEER

- GROUND FLOOR !;
FIN. FL. EL. 596'-6"
METAL OVERFLOW DOWNSPOUT
COVER; REFER TO PLUMBING

STEEL CANOPY SYSTEM; REF:
STRUCTURAL

NORTH ELEVATION

Scale: 1/8"=1'-0"
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WOOD WINDOW SYSTEM
WOODEN TRUSS; REF: STRUCTURAL
SKYLIGHT

STEEL CANOPY SYSTEM; REF:

STRUCTURAL
T ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ - - T.OéTEEL !; - %%4” - : : I Ié ! nlw ;H I un H: ] B
T FIN. FL. EL. 606'-3" T T - ‘
[ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ T : =
STEEL CANOPY SYSTEM; REF: B , il I I I
STRUCTURAL — | STEEL COLUMN; REF: STRUCTURAL
CUSTOM WOOD DOOR < METAL GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT WOOD SIDING ::e
s SYSTEM STONE VENEER o |
STONE VENEER el |
| o+ GROUND FLOOR !; oIS A . , [ _
WooD sibing  FIN- FL. EL. 5966 .
WEST ELEVATION - COMMUNITY PORCH 4
Scale: 1/8"=1'-0"
METAL CHIMNEY CAP & SPARK
METAL ROOFING ARRESTOR
T | — Xé;ééfgéMNEY CAP & SPARK WOOD WINDOW SYSTEM
@ STEEL CANOPY SYSTEM; REF:
RIVER ROCK BALLAST ON WOOD WINDOW SYSTEM STRUCTURAL
MEMBRANE ROOF TOP PLATE E; ~ TOP PLATE g}
STEEL CANOPY SYSTEM: REF: B " mﬂm B FIN. FL. EL. 608'-0 B | — | | B B FIN. FL. EL. 608'-0 B B
STRUCTURAL & I — -  T.0.STEEL !; - B - T.0.STEEL !} —
| 1] I FIN. FL. EL. 606'-3" [ | E FIN. FL. EL. 606'-3" :
STEEL COLUMN; REF: STRUCTURAL METAL GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT
SYSTEM O : M<_ METAL GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT
METAL GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT i SYSTEM
SYSTEM ARCHITECTURAL C.I.P. FIRE PLACE;
REF: STRUCTURAL | ’ : STEEL COLUMN; REF: STRUCTURAL
STONE VENEER o - N i \ AW-12

ARCHITECTURAL C.I.P. CONCRETE

SITE WALL; REF: STRUCTURAL

- - GROUND FLOOR !;
FIN. FL. EL. 596'-6"

WOOD SCREEN SYSTEM

SOUTH ELEVATION - SCREEN PORCH

METAL ROOFING

METAL GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT

SYSTEM
METAL CHIMNEY CAP & SPARK

ARRESTOR

RIVER ROCK BALLAST ON

MEMBRANE ROOF

STEEL CANOPY SYSTEM; REF:

STRUCTURAL
TOP PLATE {;
FIN. FL. EL. 608'-0"

T.0. STEEL !;
FIN. FL. EL. 606'-3"

STEEL COLUMN; REF: STRUCTURAL
WOOD SCREEN SYSTEM

Scale: 1/8"=1'-0"

2

GROUND FLOOR !;
FIN. FL. EL. 596'-6"
WOOD SCREEN SYSTEM
STONE VENEER

NORTH ELEVATION AT ENTRY
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	Master Plan to Amend:  Transportation
	Applicants Name: Sam Walker, P.E.    
	Property Owner: Chet Lange              
	Company: Eckermann Engineering, Inc.
	Company_2: McCoy Corporation  
	Applicants Mailing Address: P.O. Box 388

Lampasas, TX 76550
	Owners Mailing Address: 1350 IH 35 North

San Marcos, TX 78667
	Applicants Phone: 512-556-8160         
	Owners Phone: 512-395-6644           
	Applicants Email: sam@eckermannengineering.com
	Owners Email: chet.lange@mccoys.com
	Subject Property Addresses: 1200 Davis Lane, San Marcos, TX 78666
	Lot: 2
	Block: A
	Subdivision: McCoy Office Subdivision
	Total Acreage: 25.65 
	Tax ID  R: 126548, R143267, R12019
	Preferred Scenario Designation: No Future Roadway Extension
	Existing Use of Property: Undeveloped
	DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST 1: Transportation Master Plan Amendment to remove the extension of McCoy Drive from McCoy Circle to Davis Lane
	DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST 2: and the removal of a future avenue from River Road across the subject property to Davis Lane.  
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